the european products catalogue 2011
Manufacturer reserved the rights to change specifications without prior notice
index
hvac control products
Actuators - Rotary Actuators
Silence and Small Family
M910x-xGA-xS (Joventa DAB / DAD / DMD) 2 and 4 Nm, Non Spring Return 25
M9304-xxx-1N (Joventa DAN / DAN2 / DMN) 4 Nm, Non Spring Return 26

Rotary Actuators
Silence and Small Family
Ordering Codes
Torque
Running
Time
Damper
Size Control Signals
2 x
Adjustable
Auxiliary
Contacts
Supply
Voltage
(50/60Hz) ConnectionJohnson Controls Joventa
M9102-AGA-1S DAB1.4
2 Nm 36 s 0.4 m2
Floating without timeout
--- AC 24 V
PVC-cable
M9102-AGA-5S DAB1.4C Terminal block
M9102-IGA-1S DAB1 ON/OFF and Floating
with timeout
PVC-cable
M9102-IGA-5S DAB1C Terminal block
M9104-AGA-1S DAD1.4
4 Nm 72 s 0.8 m2
Floating without timeout
PVC-cable
M9104-AGA-5S DAD1.4C Terminal block
M9104-IGA-1S DAD1 ON/OFF and Floating
with timeout
PVC-cable
M9104-IGA-5S DAD1C Terminal block
M9104-GGA-1S DMD1.2
Proportional 0...10 VDC
PVC-cable
M9104-GGA-5S DMD1.2C Terminal block
20
104
71
131

 z Actuators available with 1 m halogen-free cable
 z Customized versions available
Ordering Codes
Torque
Running
Time
Damper
Size
Control
Signals
2 x Adjustable
Auxiliary
Contacts
Supply
Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa *
M9304-AGA-1N DAN1N
4 Nm 35 s 0.8 m2
ON/OFF and
Floating
---
24 VAC/DC
M9304-AGC-1N DAN1.SN �
M9304-ADA-1N DAN2N ---
230 VAC
M9304-ADC-1N DAN2.SN �
M9304-AKA-1N DAN5N ---
48 VDC
M9304-AKC-1N DAN5.SN �
M9304-BDA-1N DAN2.C ---
230 VAC
M9304-BDC-1N DAN2.SC �
M9304-GGA-1N DMN1.2N
DC 1...10 V
--- 24 VAC/DC
M9304-GKA-1N DMN5.2N --- 48 VAC/DC
Note
* by adding a K after the type number you will acquire the same model with a Halogene free cable (1 m)
90
60 30

28
For further information and additional models see Product Bulletin
Ordering Codes Running
Time
Damper
Size Control Signals
2 x Auxiliary
Contacts
Feedback
Potentiiometer
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa*
8 Nm
M9108-AGA-1N DAS1
30 s 1.5 m2
ON/OFF and Floating
--- ---
24 VAC/DC
M9108-AGC-1N DAS1.S � ---
M9108-AGE-1N DAS1.P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9108-AGD-1N DAS1.P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9108-AGF-1N DAS1.P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9108-ADA-1N DAS2 --- ---
230 VAC
M9108-ADC-1N DAS2.S � ---
M9108-ADE-1N DAS2.P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9108-ADD-1N DAS2.P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9108-ADF-1N DAS2.P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9108-GGA-1N DMS1.1 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
0(4)...20 mA
--- ---
24 VAC/DC
M9108-GGC-1N DMS1.1S � ---
M9108-GDA-1N DMS2.2 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
--- ---
230 VAC
M9108-GDC-1N DMS2.2S � ---
M9108-GDA-1N1 DMS2.5 Proportional
0(4)...20 mA
--- ---
M9108-GDC-1N1 DMS2.5S � ---
16 Nm

Actuators
For further information and additional models see Product Bulletin
Ordering Codes Running
Time
Damper
Size Control Signals
2 x Auxiliary
Contacts
Feedback
Potentiiometer
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa*
24 Nm
M9124-AGA-1N DAL1
125 s 4.5 m2
ON/OFF and Floating
--- ---
24 VAC/DC
M9124-AGC-1N DAL1.S � ---
M9124-AGE-1N DAL1.P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9124-AGD-1N DAL1.P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9124-AGF-1N DAL1.P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9124-ADA-1N DAL2 --- ---
230 VAC
M9124-ADC-1N DAL2.S � ---
M9124-ADE-1N DAL2.P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9124-ADD-1N DAL2.P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9124-ADF-1N DAL2.P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9124-GGA-1N DML1.1 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
0(4)...20 mA
--- ---
24 VAC/DC
M9124-GGC-1N DML1.1S � ---
M9124-GDA-1N DML2.2 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
--- ---
230 VAC
M9124-GDC-1N DML2.2S � ---
M9124-GDA-1N1 DML2.5 Proportional
0(4)...20 mA
--- ---
M9124-GDC-1N1 DML2.5S � ---
32 Nm

For further information and additional models see Product Bulletin
Accessories and Replacement Parts (Order Separately)
Ordering Codes Descriptions
M9000-604 Replacement Anti-Rotation Bracket Kit for M9208, M9210 and M9220 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators (quantity 1)
M9208-100 Remote Mounting Kit, including Mounting Bracket, M9208-150 Crankarm, Ball Joint and mounting fastener (quantity 1)
M9208-150 Crankarm (quantity 1)
M9208-600 Large Shaft Coupler Kit (with Locking Clip) for Mounting M9208-xxx-1 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators on dampers with round
shafts from 12 to 19 mm or square shafts from 10 to 14 mm (quantity 1)
M9208-601 Replacement Standard Coupler Kit (with Locking Clip) for mounting M9208-xxx-1 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators on dampers with
round shafts from 8 to 16 mm or square shafts from 6 to 12 mm (quantity 1)
M9208-602 Replacement Locking Clips for M9208-xxx-1 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators (quantity 5)
M9208-603 Adjustable Stop Kit for M9208-xxx-1 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators (quantity 1)
M9208-604 Replacement Manual Override Cranks for M9208 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators with long crank radius: 72 mm (quantity 5)
M9208-605 Replacement Manual Override Cranks for M9208 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators with short crank radius: 46.5 mm (quantity 5)
Spring Return Family
M9208-xxx-1 (Joventa DBF1.06 / DAFx.06 / DMF1.06)
the european products catalogue 2011
hvac control products

M92x0-xxx-1 (Joventa DAFx.10 / DBF1.10 / DMF1.10)
Accessories and Replacement Parts (Order Separately)
Ordering Codes Description
DMPR-KC003* 178 mm Blade Pin Extension (without Bracket) for Johnson Controls® Direct Mount Damper Applications
M9000-158 Tandem Mounting Kit used to Mount Two Models of M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators
M9000-153 Crank arm
M9000-170 Remote Mounting Kit, Horizontal. Kit includes Mounting Bracket, M9000-153 Crank Arm, Ball Joint and Mounting Bolts
M9000-171 Remote Mounting Kit, Vertical. Kit includes Mounting Bracket, M9000-153 Crank Arm, Ball Joint and Mounting Bolts
M9000-200 Commissioning Tool that Provides a Control Signal to Drive 24 V Floating, Floating, Proportional and/or Resistive Electric Actuators
M9000-604 Replacement Anti-rotation Bracket Kit (with Screws) for M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators
M9220-600 25 mm Jackshaft Coupler Kit (with Locking Clip) for Mounting M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators on
Dampers with 19 to 27 mm Round Shafts, or 16, 18 and 19 mm Square Shafts
M9220-601 Replacement Coupler Kit (with Locking Clip) for Mounting M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators on Damper
with 12 to 19 mm Round Shafts, or 10, 12 and 14 mm Square Shafts
M9220-602 Replacement Locking Clips for M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators (FiveperBag)
M9220-603 Adjustable Stop Kit for M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators
M9220-604 Replacement Manual Override Cranks for M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators (Five per Bag)
M9220-610 Replacement Shaft Gripper, 10 mm Square Shaft with Locking Clip
M9220-612 Replacement Shaft Gripper, 12 mm Square Shaft with Locking Clip
M9220-614 Replacement Shaft Gripper, 14 mm Square Shaft with Locking Clip
Note
* : Furnished with the damper and may be ordered separately.
Ordering Codes
Torque
Running Time Damper
Size Control Signals
2 x Auxiliary
contacts
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa* Motor Spring
20 Nm
M9220-AGA-1 DBF1.20
20 Nm
150 s 20 s 2.0 m2 ON/OFF and Floating
---
AC/DC 24 V
M9220-AGC-1 DBF1.20S �
M9220-BDA-1 DAF2.20
25...57 s 11...15 s
4.0 m2
ON/OFF
---
230 VAC
M9220-BDC-1 DAF2.20S �
M9220-BGA-1 DAF1.20 ---
AC/DC 24 V
M9220-BGC-1 DAF1.20S �
M9220-GGA-1 DMF1.20
150 s 26 s
Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
---
M9220-GGC-1 DMF1.20S �
M9220-HGA-1 DHF1.20 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
with Span offset
---
M9220-HGC-1 DHF1.20S �

Special and Security Family
M91xx-xxx-1N4 (Joventa SAx.1xxx / SM1.1x)
Ordering Codes Running
Time
Damper
Size
Control
Signals
2 x Auxiliary
Contacts
Feedback
Potentiometer
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa*
8 Nm
M9108-AGA-1N4 SA1.10
8 s 1.5 m2
ON/OFF
and
Floating
--- ---
AC/DC 24 V
M9108-AGC-1N4 SA1.10S � ---
M9108-AGE-1N4 SA1.10P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9108-AGD-1N4 SA1.10P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9108-AGF-1N4 SA1.10P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9108-ADA-1N4 SA2.10 --- ---
230 VAC
M9108-ADC-1N4 SA2.10S � ---
M9108-ADE-1N4 SA2.10P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9108-ADD-1N4 SA2.10P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9108-ADF-1N4 SA2.10P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9108-GGA-1N4 SM1.10 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
0(4)...20 mA
--- ---
AC/DC 24 V
M9108-GGC-1N4 SM1.10(S) � ---
16 Nm
M9116-AGA-1N4 SA1.12
16 s 3.0 m2
ON/OFF

 z 2 fixed auxiliary switches (8° and 83°)
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Codes Supply Voltage
(50-60Hz) DescriptionJohnson Controls Joventa
S9208-BGC-33 SAF1.08S/12
24 VAC / VDC
Without sensor
S9208-BGC-33A SAF1.08SA/12 With ambient thermosensor
S9208-BGC-33B SAF1.08SB/12 With duct sensor
S9208-BGC-33C SAF1.08SC/12 With duct and ambient sensors
S9208-BDC-33 SAF2.08S/12
230 VAC
Without sensor
S9208-BDC-33A SAF2.08SA/12 With ambient thermosensor
S9208-BDC-33B SAF2.08SB/12 With duct sensor
S9208-BDC-33C SAF2.08SC/12 With duct and ambient sensors
39
the european products catalogue 2011
hvac control products
Actuators

40
For further information and additional models see Product Bulletin
Ordering Codes Power
Supply
Squareshaft
Adapter SensorJohnson Controls Joventa
10 Nm
S9210-BDC-31 SAF2.10S/10
AC 230 V
10 mm
---
S9210-BDC-31A SAF2.10SA/10 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BDC-31B SAF2.10SB/10 Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-31C SAF2.10SC/10 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-32 SAF2.10S/11
11 mm
---
S9210-BDC-32A SAF2.10SA/11 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BDC-32B SAF2.10SB/11 Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-32C SAF2.10SC/11 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-33 SAF2.10S/12
12 mm
---
S9210-BDC-33A SAF2.10SA/12 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BDC-33B SAF2.10SB/12 Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-33C SAF2.10SC/12  Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-34 SAF2.10S/14
14 mm
---
S9210-BDC-34A SAF2.10SA/14 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BDC-34B SAF2.10SB/14 Duct Sensor
S9210-BDC-34C SAF2.10SC/14 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-31 SAF1.10S/10
AC/DC 24 V
10 mm
---
S9210-BGC-31A SAF1.10SA/10 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BGC-31B SAF1.10SB/10 Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-31C SAF1.10SC/10 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-32 SAF1.10S/11
11 mm
---
S9210-BGC-32A SAF1.10SA/11 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BGC-32B SAF1.10SB/11 Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-32C SAF1.10SC/11 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-33 SAF1.10S/12
12 mm
---
S9210-BGC-33A SAF1.10SA/12 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BGC-33B SAF1.10SB/12 Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-33C SAF1.10SC/12 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-34 SAF1.10S/14
14 mm
---
S9210-BGC-34A SAF1.10SA/14 Ambient Sensor
S9210-BGC-34B SAF1.10SB/14 Duct Sensor
S9210-BGC-34C SAF1.10SC/14 Ambient and Duct Sensor
Special and Security Family
S92x0-BxC-3xx (Joventa SAFx.10 / SAFx.20)
41
the european products catalogue 2011
hvac control products
Actuators
For further information and additional models see Product Bulletin
Ordering Codes Power
Supply
Squareshaft
Adapter SensorJohnson Controls Joventa
S9220-BDC-31 SAF2.20S/10
AC 230 V
10 mm
---
S9220-BDC-31A SAF2.20SA/10 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BDC-31B SAF2.20SB/10 Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-31C SAF2.20SC/10 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-32 SAF2.20S/11
11 mm
---
S9220-BDC-32A SAF2.20SA/11 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BDC-32B SAF2.20SB/11 Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-32C SAF2.20SC/11 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-33 SAF2.20S/12
12 mm
---
S9220-BDC-33A SAF2.20SA/12 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BDC-33B SAF2.20SB/12 Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-33C SAF2.20SC/12 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-34 SAF2.20S/14
14 mm
---
S9220-BDC-34A SAF2.20SA/14 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BDC-34B SAF2.20SB/14 Duct Sensor
S9220-BDC-34C SAF2.20SC/14 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-31 SAF1.20S/10
AC/DC 24 V
10 mm
---
S9220-BGC-31A SAF1.20SA/10 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BGC-31B SAF1.20SB/10 Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-31C SAF1.20SC/10 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-32 SAF1.20S/11
11 mm
---
S9220-BGC-32A SAF1.20SA/11 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BGC-32B SAF1.20SB/11 Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-32C SAF1.20SC/11 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-33 SAF1.20S/12
12 mm
---
S9220-BGC-33A SAF1.20SA/12 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BGC-33B SAF1.20SB/12 Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-33C SAF1.20SC/12 Ambient and Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-34 SAF1.20S/14
14 mm
---
S9220-BGC-34A SAF1.20SA/14 Ambient Sensor
S9220-BGC-34B SAF1.20SB/14 Duct Sensor
S9220-BGC-34C SAF1.20SC/14 Ambient and Duct Sensor
Special and Security Family
S92x0-BxC-3xx (Joventa SAFx.10 / SAFx.20)
the european products catalogue 2011
hvac control products

 z Automatic switching off in the limit positions
 z Customized versions available
Ordering Codes
Torque
Running
Time
Control
Signals
2 x Auxiliary
Contacts
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa
M9108-AGA-5 BAS1
8 Nm 30 s
ON/OFF and
Floating
---
AC/DC 24 V
M9108-AGC-5 BAS1.S �
M9108-ADA-5 BAS2 ---
230 VDC
M9108-ADC-5 BAS2.S �
M9108-GGA-5 BMS1.1
Modulating
---
AC/DC 24 V

 z ZMA003 for Holter mixers
 z ZMA004 for GF ball valves
Ordering Codes *
Torque
Running
time Control signals
2 x Auxiliary
contacts
Supply voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa *
M9116-AGA-1N2 MA1
16 Nm 120 s
ON/OFF and
Floating
---
AC/DC 24 V
M9116-AGC-1N2 MA1.S �
M9116-ADA-1N2 MA2 ---
AC 230 V
M9116-ADC-1N2 MA2.S �
M9116-GGA-1N2 MM1.1 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
0...20 mA
---
AC/DC 24 V
M9116-GGC-1N2 MM1.1S �
M9116-GDA-1N2 MM2.2 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
0...10 VDC
---
AC 230 V